BISFed 2019 Hong Kong Boccia World
Open — Official Results Book



NUMBER ENTRIES BY NPC

NPC Entries by Event Players

BC1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P- Men Women Total
BC12 BC3 BC4

AUS Australia 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
BRA Brazil 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 1 3
CAN Canada 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
CHN People's Republic of 1 3 0 3 0 0 0 4 3 7
China
COL Colombia 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 1 3
CRO Croatia 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 1 3
ESP Spain 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 1 6
GBR Great Britain 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 5 1 6
GEO Georgia 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
GRE Greece 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 1 6
HKG Hong Kong 2 3 3 3 0 0 0 5 6 11
JPN Japan 2 2 3 3 0 0 0 7 3 10
MAC Macau 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
MAS Malaysia 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 5
NZL New Zealand 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
RUS Russia 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
SGP Singapore 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
THA Thailand 3 2 3 3 0 0 0 7 4 11
Total: 18 18 17 24 24 0 0 0 56 27 83
Legend:
BC1 Individual BC1  BC2 Individual BC2 BC3 Individual BC3 BC4 Individual BC4

P-BC3 Pairs BC3 P-BC4 Pairs BC4 T-BC12 Team BC1/BC2



NPC

AUS
Australia

BRA
Brazil

CAN
Canada

CHN

People's
Republic
of China

COL
Colombia

CRO
Croatia

ESP
Spain

Sport
Class

BC3
BC3

BC4

BC4
BC4
BC3
BC3
BC1
BC2
BC2
BC2
BC4
BC4
BC4

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC1

No.

308

303

420

422

405

310

324

117

214

204

210

413

410

401

402

408

421

419

416

406

108

ENTRY LIST BY NPC

Name

Spencer Cotie
Daniel Michel

Marcelo dos
Santos

Ercileide da Silva
Eliseu dos Santos
Eric Bussiere
Marylou Martineau
Qi ZHANG
Yuechu GUANG
Zhigiang YAN
Zhijian LAN
Yuexiang GUANG
Ximei LIN
Yuansen ZHENG

EUCLIDES
GRISALES

DUBAN CELY

LEIDY CHICA
CHICA

DAMIR JUREN

MELISA
OSMANOVIC

DAVOR KOMAR

FERRAN RIBAS

Gender

M

M

n

M

M

M

M

Event Participation and World Ranking

BC1

73

25

BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P-
BC12 BC3

18

90

103

20

71

102

34

26

16

12

93

85

41

BC4



NPC

GBR
Great
Britain

GEO
Georgia

GRE
Greece

Sport
Class

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC1
BC3
BC3
BC4
BC4
BC4

BC2

BC1

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC3

BC3

No.

114

211

206

318

313

101

302

306

403

415

418

215

104

105

118

216

301

311

Name

AMAGOIA
ARRIETA

BENITO
SANCHEZ

RAUL MARTI

FRANCISCO
JAVIER
MARTANEZ

WAFID
BOUCHERIT

David Smith
Jamie McCowan
Patrick Wilson
Stephen McGuire
Evie Edwards
Louis Saunders

Irakli Seperteladze

PANAGIOTIS
SOULANIS

CHRISTOS
KYPRIOTIS

BOULOUKOS
NIKOLAOS

NIKOLAOS
GONIOS

GRIGORIOS
POLYCHRONIDIS

ANNA NTENTA

Gender

Event Participation and World Ranking

BC1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P-
BC12 BC3
58
36
18
46
29
1
2
12
3
38
65
117
12
17
999
131
1
21

BC4



NPC

HKG
Hong
Kong

JPN
Japan

Sport
Class

BC1
BC1
BC2

BC2

BC2
BC3
BC3
BC3
BC4

BC4

BC4

BC1

BC1
BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3
BC4

BC4

BC4

No.

116

106

213

208

205

304

323

319

409

411

407

103

110

207

203

314

307

321

417

423

424

Name

Kam Chau Chan
Mei Yee Leung
John Loung

Hoi Ying Karen
Kwok

Hiu Lam Yeung
Yuen Kei Ho
Tak Wah Tse
Wing Tung Liu
Yuk Wing Leung

Wai Yan Vivian
Lau

Kwan Hang Wong

Takumi
NAKAMURA

Yuriko FUJII
Takayuki HIROSE

Hidetaka
SUGIMURA

Keisuke
KAWAMOTO

Kazuki
TAKAHASHI

Keiko TANAKA
Shun ESAKI

Shunsuke
UCHIDA

Ami TONOSHI

Gender

Event Participation and World Ranking

BC1

67

20

11

34

BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P-
BC12 BC3
39
23
10
4
68
55
13
17
11
19
4
32
17
61
42
998

999

BC4



NPC

MAC
Macau

MAS
Malaysia

NZL New
Zealand

RUS
Russia

SGP
Singapore

THA
Thailand

Sport
Class

BC1

BC1

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC1

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC3

No.

115

112

113

111

212

209

217

320

312

305

315

316

107

102

109

201

202

309

Name

TONG LOI NGAI
U KEI TANG

CHEW WEI LUN
LEAN CHIN KIT

MOHAMMAD
SYAFIQ BIN
MOHD NOH

CHEE HOONG
LEE

NURUL AIN BINTI
ABD. RASHID

Greig Jackson

Maxim Vasilyev

Aleksander
Legostaev

Nurulasyigah
Mohammad Taha

Sze Ning Toh

SUBIN
TIPMANEE

Witsanu
Huadpradit

NATTHAWUT
DEEMAK

Worawut
Saengampa

Watcharaphon
Vongsa

SOMBOON
CHAIPANICH

Gender

M

M

Event Participation and World Ranking

BC1

62

41

45

38

24

32

BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P-
BC12 BC3
37
25
999
60
27
10
33
34
1
2
19

BC4



NPC

Sport
Class

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC4

No.

322

317

414

404

412

Name

LADAMANEE
KLA-HAN

Ekkarat
Chaemchoi

NUANCHAN
PHONSILA

Pornchok Larpyen

RITTHIKRAI
SOMSANUK

Gender

M

M

Event Participation and World Ranking

BC1

BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P-
BC12 BC3
66
38
33
5
21

BC4



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

117

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 08:59

Lucy Bates

Mok Pui Lam Gigi

7
Name NPC No. Name
Qi ZHANG CHN 116 Kam Chau Chan
WINNER
Ends Score

2 E-1

1 E-2

2 E-3

2 E-4

7" Total

NPC

HKG

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 12:56

Referee: Kaori Yamamoto
Liner: Peter Mak
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
117 Qi ZHANG CHN 109 NATTHAWUT DEEMAK THA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 )
0 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

117

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 17:40

Teri May Mann

YUEN LOK YAN

3
Name NPC No. Name
Qi ZHANG CHN 108 FERRAN RIBAS
WINNER
Ends Score

1 E-1

1 E-2

1 E-3

2 E-4

5* Total

NPC

ESP

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

117

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 09:33

Lucy Bates
cheng hoi ying & tang wing hei

1

Name NPC No.
Qi ZHANG CHN 101
Ends
0 E-1
0 E-2
1 E-3
0 E-4
1 Total

Name

David Smith

WINNER

Score

NPC

GBR

8*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

116

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 14:31

Rika Hamano

leung wing yan and tang wing hei

6

Name NPC No. Name
Kam Chau Chan HKG 109 NATTHAWUT DEEMAK
WINNER
Ends Score

0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
3 E-4 0
3 Total 5*

NPC

THA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

116

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 09:32

Sweenie Tien Lin

Cheung Tsz Yan, Lee Cheuk Ying

2
Name NPC No.
Kam Chau Chan HKG 108
Ends

0 E-1

0 E-2

1 E-3

0 E-4

1 Total

Name NPC
FERRAN RIBAS ESP
WINNER
Score
]
1
1
1
4*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 12:56

Referee: Lucy Bates
Liner: Chui Yim Yi, Mok Wing Fung
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
116 Kam Chau Chan HKG 101 David Smith GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

109

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 09:00

David Leung

cheng hoi ying & Pang Tsz Chai

8
Name NPC No. Name
NATTHAWUT DEEMAK THA 108 FERRAN RIBAS
WINNER
Ends Score
2 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
8" Total 0

NPC

ESP

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 17:40

Referee: Lucy Bates
Liner: Mok Pui Lam Gigi
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
109 NATTHAWUT DEEMAK THA 101 David Smith GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

108

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 14:31

Zhan Ping Chong

Nip Yung Lok
5
Name NPC No. Name
FERRAN RIBAS ESP 101 David Smith
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1
1 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
1 Total

9*

NPC

GBR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 14:30

Referee: David Leung
Liner: Mok Pui Lam Gigi
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
118 BOULOUKOS NIKOLAOS GRE 115 TONG LOI NGAI MAC
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
4* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 17:51

Referee: Po Lin Tsang
Liner: Lee Cheuk Ying, Cheung Tsz Yan
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
118 BOULOUKOS NIKOLAOS GRE 110 Yuriko FUJII JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
3" Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 09:00

Referee: Chikako Okada
Liner: Chan Yuen Man Molly
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
118 BOULOUKOS NIKOLAOS GRE 107 SUBIN TIPMANEE THA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
2 Total 3"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 12:56

Referee: Atsuko Tano
Liner: WONG HO TING / MOK CHUN WA
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
118 BOULOUKOS NIKOLAOS GRE 102 Witsanu Huadpradit THA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 5
1 E-4 0
1 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 09:33

Referee: Lisa Maree Hanssens
Liner: Chan Yuen Man Molly
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
115 TONG LOI NGAI MAC 110 Yuriko FUJII JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
4* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 12:56

Referee: Chikako Okada
Liner: Sunshine
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
115 TONG LOI NGAI MAC 107 SUBIN TIPMANEE THA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
2 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

115

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 17:39

Lisa Maree Hanssens

cheng hoi ying & tang wing hei

1

Name NPC
TONG LOI NGAI MAC
Ends
0
0
0
0
0

No.

102

E-1

E-2

E-3

E-4

Total

Name NPC
Witsanu Huadpradit THA
WINNER
Score
6
2
1
1
10*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 14:31

Referee: Lucy Bates
Liner: cheng hoi ying & Pang Tsz Chai
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No.
110 Yuriko FUJII JPN 107
Score Ends
0 E-1
1 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
1 Total
Note:

Name

SUBIN TIPMANEE

WINNER

Score

4*

NPC

THA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 09:00

Referee: Sweenie Tien Lin
Liner: Leung Hoi Yan, Tang Wing hei
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No.
110 Yuriko FUJII JPN 102
Score Ends
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
0 Total
Note:

Name

Witsanu Huadpradit

WINNER

Score

8*

NPC

THA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 09:34

Referee: David Leung
Liner: Lau Cheuk Ki
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
107 SUBIN TIPMANEE THA 102 Witsanu Huadpradit THA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 14:32

Referee: Atsuko Tano
Liner: Chui Yim Yi, Tsui Man Wai
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
114 AMAGOIA ARRIETA ESP 111 LEAN CHIN KIT MAS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
5* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 09:00

Referee: Lisa Maree Hanssens
Liner: Mok WIng Fung, Wong Ming Yin Alfred
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
114 AMAGOIA ARRIETA ESP 106 Mei Yee Leung HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
6* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

114

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 09:32

Po Lin Tsang

Chiu Yim Yi

5

Name NPC No. Name
AMAGOIA ARRIETA ESP 103 Takumi NAKAMURA
WINNER
Ends Score

0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total 5*

NPC

JPN

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 09:32

Referee: Chikako Okada
Liner: Yoyo Wong
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
111 LEAN CHIN KIT MAS 106 Mei Yee Leung HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 1
1 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 09:00

Referee: Po Lin Tsang
Liner: Lee Cheuk Ying, Wong On Ki
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
111 LEAN CHIN KIT MAS 103 Takumi NAKAMURA JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 )
2 Tie-Break 0
4* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 14:32

Referee: Teri May Mann
Liner: zhang xiuying
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
106 Mei Yee Leung HKG 103 Takumi NAKAMURA JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
4* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group D
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 09:32

Referee: Kaori Yamamoto
Liner: SUNSHINE
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
113 CHEW WEI LUN MAS 112 U KEI TANG MAC
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
6* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group D
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 14:31

Referee: Chikako Okada
Liner: Mok Wing Fung/Wong Ming Yin Alfred
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
113 CHEW WEI LUN MAS 105 CHRISTOS KYPRIOTIS GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group D
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 09:01

Referee: Kaori Yamamoto
Liner: Chui Yim Yi, Tsui Man Wai
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
113 CHEW WEI LUN MAS 104 PANAGIOTIS SOULANIS GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
9* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group D
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 09:01

Referee: Atsuko Tano
Liner: yuen lok yan
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name
112 U KEI TANG MAC 105 CHRISTOS KYPRIOTIS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
1 E-4
1 Total
Note:

NPC

GRE

8*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

112

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group D
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 14:31

Sweenie Tien Lin

Wong On Ki
1
Name NPC No. Name
U KEI TANG MAC 104 PANAGIOTIS SOULANIS
WINNER
Ends Score

0 E-1

3 E-2

0 E-3

0 E-4

3 Total

8*

NPC

GRE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group D
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 09:32

Referee: Atsuko Tano
Liner: WONG HO TING /MOK CHUN WA
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
105 CHRISTOS KYPRIOTIS GRE 104 PANAGIOTIS SOULANIS GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

109

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Fri 17 May 2019 Start Time 08:59

Lisa Maree Hanssens

Lau Cheuk Ki
3
Name NPC No. Name
NATTHAWUT DEEMAK THA 107 SUBIN TIPMANEE
WINNER
Ends Score

2 E-1 0
4 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
8* Total 0

NPC

THA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Fri 17 May 2019 Start Time 08:57

Referee: Rika Hamano
Liner: Chan Yuen Man Molly
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
113 CHEW WEI LUN MAS 106 Mei Yee Leung HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
1 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
6* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Fri 17 May 2019 Start Time 08:58

Referee: Kaori Yamamoto
Liner: Wong On Ki
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
102 Witsanu Huadpradit THA 101 David Smith GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
2 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
5* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Fri 17 May 2019 Start Time 08:57

Referee: Hitomi Takesue
Liner: Mok Pui Lam Gigi
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
114 AMAGOIA ARRIETA ESP 105 CHRISTOS KYPRIOTIS GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

109

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/2 Final
Fri 17 May 2019 Start Time 12:27

Chikako Okada

Cheung Tsz Yan

6

Name NPC No. Name
NATTHAWUT DEEMAK THA 113 CHEW WEI LUN
WINNER
Ends Score

1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
2 Total 3*

NPC

MAS

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 1/2 Final
Fri 17 May 2019 Start Time 12:27

Referee: Lucy Bates
Liner: Yoyo Wong
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
102 Witsanu Huadpradit THA 105 CHRISTOS KYPRIOTIS GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
5 E-2 0
1 E-3 1
4 E-4 0
13* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 3/4 Playoff
Fri 17 May 2019 Start Time 14:59

Referee: Hitomi Takesue
Liner: yuen lok yan
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
109 NATTHAWUT DEEMAK THA 105 CHRISTOS KYPRIOTIS GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Final
Fri 17 May 2019 Start Time 14:58

Referee: Zhan Ping Chong
Liner: Wong Ming Yin Alfred/Mok Wing Fung
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
102 Witsanu Huadpradit THA 113 CHEW WEI LUN MAS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
4 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
9* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 109 - NATTHAWUT DEEMAK 4 4 0 29 5 24
2 101 - David Smith 4 3 1 29 6 23
3 117 - Qi ZHANG 4 2 2 13 20 -7
4 108 - FERRAN RIBAS 4 1 3 5 23 -18

5 116 - Kam Chau Chan 4 0 4 4 26 -22



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 102 - Witsanu Huadpradit 4 4 0 36 2 34
2 107 - SUBIN TIPMANEE 4 3 1 15 11 4
3 118 - BOULOUKOS NIKOLAOS 4 2 2 10 17 -7
4 115 - TONG LOI NGAI 4 1 3 7 23 -16

5 110 - Yuriko FUJII 4 0 4 4 19 -15



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group C

Rk Name

1 114 - AMAGOIA ARRIETA
2 106 - Mei Yee Leung

3 111 - LEAN CHIN KIT

4 103 - Takumi NAKAMURA

Individual BC1
MATCHES
Play Won
3 2
3 2
3 1
3 1

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
12 9

17 8

6 19

10 9

Diff

-13



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group D MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 113 - CHEW WEI LUN 3 3 0 19 3 16
2 105 - CHRISTOS KYPRIOTIS 3 2 1 14 6 8
3 104 - PANAGIOTIS SOULANIS 3 1 2 9 17 -8

4 112 - U KEI TANG 3 0 3 6 22 -16



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

1/4 Final
BIB Side

109 NATTHAWUT DEEMAK
113  CHEW WEI LUN
102  Witsanu Huadpradit

114  AMAGOIA ARRIETA

1/2 Final
BIB Side

109 NATTHAWUT DEEMAK

102  Witsanu Huadpradit

3/4 Playoff
BIB Side

109  NATTHAWUT DEEMAK

Final
BIB Side

102 Witsanu Huadpradit

NPC

THA

MAS

THA

ESP

NPC

THA

THA

NPC

THA

NPC

BIB

Individual BC1

Result BIB
8*—0 107
6" — 1 106
5*—2 101
0—7* 105

Result BIB
2 —3* 113
13* —1 105
Result BIB
3*—2 105
Result

9*—0

THA

113

Side

SUBIN TIPMANEE
Mei Yee Leung
David Smith

CHRISTOS KYPRIOTIS

Side
CHEW WEI LUN

CHRISTOS KYPRIOTIS

Side

CHRISTOS KYPRIOTIS

Side

CHEW WEI LUN

NPC

THA

HKG

GBR

GRE

NPC

MAS

GRE

NPC

GRE

NPC

MAS



FINAL RANKING

Individual BC1
Rank Name NPC Code NPC Name
1 102 - Witsanu Huadpradit THA Thailand
2 113 - CHEW WEI LUN MAS Malaysia
3 109 - NATTHAWUT DEEMAK THA Thailand
4 105 - CHRISTOS KYPRIOTIS GRE Greece
5 101 - David Smith GBR Great Britain
6 106 - Mei Yee Leung HKG Hong Kong
7 114 - AMAGOIA ARRIETA ESP Spain
8 107 - SUBIN TIPMANEE THA Thailand
9 104 - PANAGIOTIS SOULANIS GRE Greece
10 118 - BOULOUKOS NIKOLAOS GRE Greece
11 111 - LEAN CHIN KIT MAS Malaysia
12 117 - Qi ZHANG CHN People's Republic of China
13 103 - Takumi NAKAMURA JPN Japan
14 112 - U KEI TANG MAC Macau
15 115 - TONG LOI NGAI MAC Macau
16 108 - FERRAN RIBAS ESP Spain
17 110 - Yuriko FUJII JPN Japan

18 116 - Kam Chau Chan HKG Hong Kong



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 13:29

Referee: Po Lin Tsang
Liner: LEE Hong Ki Jodie
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
217 NURUL AIN BINTI RASHID MAS 216 NIKOLAOS GONIOS GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
3 E-4 0
3 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 10:38

Referee: Sweenie Tien Lin
Liner: Lau Cheuk Ki
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
217 NURUL AIN BINTI RASHID MAS 209 CHEE HOONG LEE MAS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 3
1 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 17:38

Referee: Rika Hamano
Liner: WONG HO TING
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
217 NURUL AIN BINTI RASHID MAS 208 Hoi Ying Karen Kwok HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 2
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 14:09

Referee: Rika Hamano
Liner: Mok Wing Fung
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
217 NURUL AIN BINTI RASHID MAS 201 Worawut Saengampa THA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 )
0 Total 15*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

216

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 17:27

Hitomi Takesue

cheng hoi ying & Pang Tsz Chai

8
Name NPC No.
NIKOLAOS GONIOS GRE 209
Ends
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
0 Total

Name NPC
CHEE HOONG LEE MAS
WINNER
Score
6
5
4
4
19*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

216

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 14:09

Hitomi Takesue

Yoyo Wong

6

Name NPC No. Name
NIKOLAOS GONIOS GRE 208 Hoi Ying Karen Kwok
WINNER
Ends Score

0 E-1 3
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
4 E-4 0
5* Total 4

NPC

HKG

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 10:37

Referee: David Leung
Liner: cheng hoi ying & tang wing hei
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
216 NIKOLAOS GONIOS GRE 201 Worawut Saengampa THA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 4
1 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

209

Score

Note:

8
Name NPC No. Name
CHEE HOONG LEE MAS 208
WINNER
Ends Score
3 E-1
2 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
5* Total

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 13:28

Lisa Maree Hanssens

cheng hoi ying

Hoi Ying Karen Kwok

NPC

HKG

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 17:39

Referee: Hitomi Takesue
Liner: Cindy
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
209 CHEE HOONG LEE MAS 201 Worawut Saengampa THA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 4
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 4
2 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 17:27

Referee: Chikako Okada
Liner: Mok Pui Lam Gigi
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
208 Hoi Ying Karen Kwok HKG 201 Worawut Saengampa THA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 6
0 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

215

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group B
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 17:27

Po Lin Tsang

leung wing yan and leung hoi yan

6

Name

Irakli Seperteladze

Ends

NPC

GEO

E-1

E-2

E-3

E-4

Total

No. Name NPC
210 Zhijian LAN CHN
WINNER
Score
2
4
3
4
13"

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group B
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 13:28

Referee: Young Hoon Chung
Liner: Tang Wing Hei
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
215 Irakli Seperteladze GEO 207 Takayuki HIROSE JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 3
0 Total 11*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group B
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 10:37

Referee: Lucy Bates
Liner: Lee Cheuk Ying , Cheung Tsz Yan
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
215 Irakli Seperteladze GEO 202 Watcharaphon Vongsa THA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 6
0 Total 21*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group B
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 10:38

Referee: Young Hoon Chung
Liner: Chan Yuen Man Molly
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
210 Zhijian LAN CHN 207 Takayuki HIROSE JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
4* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

210

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group B
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 13:28

Kaori Yamamoto

Nip Yung Lok
5
NPC No. Name NPC
Zhijian LAN CHN 202 Watcharaphon Vongsa THA
WINNER
Ends Score
E-1 1
E-2 2
E-3 0
E-4 1
Total 4*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group B
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 17:27

Referee: David Leung
Liner: Nip Yung Lok
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
207 Takayuki HIROSE JPN 202 Watcharaphon Vongsa THA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 )
1 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 17:29

Referee: Atsuko Tano
Liner: yuen lok yan
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
214 Yuechu GUANG CHN 211 BENITO SANCHEZ ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 3
2 E-4 0
3 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 13:28

Referee: Lucy Bates
Liner: Mok Wing Fung
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
214 Yuechu GUANG CHN 206 RAUL MARTI ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 )
0 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 10:37

Referee: Teri May Mann
Liner: Chui Yim Yi, Mok Wing Fung
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
214 Yuechu GUANG CHN 203 Hidetaka SUGIMURA JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 3
0 Total 16*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 10:37

Referee: Zhan Ping Chong
Liner: Yoyo Wong
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
211 BENITO SANCHEZ ESP 206 RAUL MARTI ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
2 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
5* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 13:29

Referee: David Leung
Liner: Lee Cheuk Ying
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
211 BENITO SANCHEZ ESP 203 Hidetaka SUGIMURA JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 )
0 Total 14~
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 17:28

Referee: Sweenie Tien Lin
Liner: Chui Yim Yi
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
206 RAUL MARTI ESP 203 Hidetaka SUGIMURA JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 )
0 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 17:27

Referee: Kaori Yamamoto

Liner: Mok Wing Fung/Wong Ming Yin Alfred

Court: 2

No. Name NPC No. Name

213 John Loung HKG 212 MOHAMMAD SYAFIQ BIN MOHD NOH

WINNER

Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
2 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
5* Total 4

Note:

NPC

MAS

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

213

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 10:37

Rika Hamano

Cindy
8
Name NPC No. Name
John Loung HKG 205 Hiu Lam Yeung
WINNER
Ends Score
1 E-1
1 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
2 Total

NPC

HKG

5*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

213

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 13:29

Rika Hamano

Chui Yim Yi
3
Name NPC No.
John Loung HKG 204
Ends

0 E-1

3 E-2

0 E-3

0 E-4

3 Total

Name
Zhigiang YAN

WINNER

Score

NPC

CHN

5*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 13:29

Referee: Hitomi Takesue

Liner: zhang xiuying

Court: 4

No. Name NPC No. Name

212 MOHAMMAD SYAFIQ BIN MOHD NOH MAS 205 Hiu Lam Yeung

WINNER

Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
4* Total 3

Note:

NPC

HKG

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 10:37

Referee: Hitomi Takesue
Liner: WONG HO TING/ MOK CHUN WA
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
212 MOHAMMAD SYAFIQ BIN MOHD NOH MAS 204 Zhigiang YAN CHN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 4
1 E-4 1
1 Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

205

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D

Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 17:28

Hiu Lam Yeung

Lisa Maree Hanssens

Lee Cheuk Ying

1

NPC

Ends

HKG

E-1

E-2

E-3

E-4

Total

No.

204

Name NPC
Zhigiang YAN CHN
WINNER
Score
2
0
3
0
5+

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Fri 17 May 2019 Start Time 10:13

Referee: Chikako Okada
Liner: Chan Yuen Man Molly
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
201 Worawut Saengampa THA 210 Zhijian LAN CHN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
5 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
5* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Fri 17 May 2019 Start Time 10:14

Referee: Lisa Maree Hanssens
Liner: Lee Cheuk Ying
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
204 Zhigiang YAN CHN 211 BENITO SANCHEZ ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
5 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
7* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

202

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Fri 17 May 2019 Start Time 10:15

Po Lin Tsang
LAU CHEUK KI

3

Name NPC No. Name
Watcharaphon Vongsa THA 209 CHEE HOONG LEE
WINNER
Ends Score

4 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
4 E-4 0
8* Total 3

NPC

MAS

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Fri 17 May 2019 Start Time 10:13

Referee: Lucy Bates
Liner: Mok Pui Lam Gigi
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
203 Hidetaka SUGIMURA JPN 205 Hiu Lam Yeung HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
4 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
7* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/2 Final
Fri 17 May 2019 Start Time 12:27

Referee: Rika Hamano
Liner: Wong Ming Yin Alfred/Mok Wing Fung
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
201 Worawut Saengampa THA 204 Zhigiang YAN CHN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
5 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
5* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/2 Final
Fri 17 May 2019 Start Time 12:28

Referee: Teri May Mann
Liner: yuen lok yan
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
202 Watcharaphon Vongsa THA 203 Hidetaka SUGIMURA JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:
Liner:

Court:

No. Name

204 Zhigiang YAN

WINNER

Score

4*

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 3/4 Playoff
Fri 17 May 2019 Start Time 14:58

Lisa Maree Hanssens

Cindy
6
NPC No.
CHN 203
Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Name

Hidetaka SUGIMURA

Score

NPC

JPN

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Final
Fri 17 May 2019 Start Time 14:58

Referee: Po Lin Tsang

Liner: Yoyo Wong

Court: 8

No. Name NPC No. Name

202 Watcharaphon Vongsa THA 201 Worawut Saengampa
WINNER

Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
3 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4> Total 2

Note:

NPC

THA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 201 - Worawut Saengampa 4 4 0 48 3 45
2 209 - CHEE HOONG LEE 4 3 1 35 14 21
3 216 - NIKOLAOS GONIOS 4 2 2 11 36 -25
4 208 - Hoi Ying Karen Kwok 4 1 3 17 23 -6

5 217 - NURUL AIN BINTI RASHID 4 0 4 4 39 -35



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 202 - Watcharaphon Vongsa 3 3 0 33 2 31
2 210 - Zhijian LAN 3 2 1 18 5 13
3 207 - Takayuki HIROSE 3 1 2 13 12 1

4 215 - Irakli Seperteladze 3 0 3 0 45 -45



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group C MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 203 - Hidetaka SUGIMURA 3 3 0 38 0 38
2 211 - BENITO SANCHEZ 3 2 1 10 21 -11
3 206 - RAUL MARTI 3 1 2 13 13 0

4 214 - Yuechu GUANG 3 0 3 3 30 -27



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group D MATCHES
Rk Name Play  Won Lost

204 - Zhigiang YAN
205 - Hiu Lam Yeung
212 - MOHAMMAD SYAFIQ BIN MOHD NOH

213 - John Loung

3 3 0
3 1 2
3 1 2
3 1 2

POINTS
For Agst
21 7

11 11

9 19
10 14

Diff

14

-10



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

1/4 Final
BIB Side

201 Worawut Saengampa
204 Zhigiang YAN
202 Watcharaphon Vongsa

203 Hidetaka SUGIMURA

1/2 Final
BIB Side

201 Worawut Saengampa

202 Watcharaphon Vongsa

3/4 Playoff

BIB Side NPC
204 Zhigiang YAN CHN
Final

BIB Side

202 Watcharaphon Vongsa

Individual BC2
NPC Result BIB Side
THA 5*—4 210 Zhijian LAN
CHN 7v—2 211 BENITO SANCHEZ
THA 8*—3 209 CHEE HOONG LEE
JPN 7*—3 205 Hiu Lam Yeung
NPC Result BIB Side
THA 5*—4 204 Zhigiang YAN
THA 4*—2 203 Hidetaka SUGIMURA

Result BIB Side

4*—0 203 Hidetaka SUGIMURA
NPC Result BIB Side
THA 4*—2 201 Worawut Saengampa

NPC

CHN

ESP

MAS

HKG

NPC

CHN

JPN

NPC

JPN

NPC

THA



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

FINAL RANKING

Individual BC2
Name NPC Code
202 - Watcharaphon Vongsa THA
201 - Worawut Saengampa THA
204 - Zhigiang YAN CHN
203 - Hidetaka SUGIMURA JPN
210 - Zhijian LAN CHN
205 - Hiu Lam Yeung HKG
209 - CHEE HOONG LEE MAS
211 - BENITO SANCHEZ ESP
207 - Takayuki HIROSE JPN
206 - RAUL MARTI ESP
212 - MOHAMMAD SYAFIQ BIN MOHD NOH MAS
216 - NIKOLAOS GONIOS GRE
213 - John Loung HKG
208 - Hoi Ying Karen Kwok HKG
214 - Yuechu GUANG CHN
215 - Irakli Seperteladze GEO
217 - NURUL AIN BINTI RASHID MAS

NPC Name

Thailand

Thailand

People's Republic of China
Japan

People's Republic of China
Hong Kong

Malaysia

Spain

Japan

Spain

Malaysia

Greece

Hong Kong

Hong Kong

People's Republic of China
Georgia

Malaysia



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 10:58

Referee: Hitomi Takesue
Liner: Mok Pui Lam Gigi
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
324 Marylou Martineau CAN 313 WAFID BOUCHERIT ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 2
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

324

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A

Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 15:03

Lisa Maree Hanssens

Peter Mak
6
NPC
Marylou Martineau CAN
Ends

0 E-1
0 E-2
3 E-3
0 E-4
3 Total

No.

312

Name NPC
Maxim Vasilyev RUS
WINNER
Score
2
3
1
2
g*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 11:36

Referee: Po Lin Tsang
Liner: cheng hoi ying
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
324 Marylou Martineau CAN 301 GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 3
0 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 11:36

Referee: Lisa Maree Hanssens
Liner: Cheung Tsz Yan, Lee Cheuk Ying
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
313 WAFID BOUCHERIT ESP 312 Maxim Vasilyev RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
7* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 15:03

Referee: Lucy Bates
Liner: Tang Wing Hei
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
313 WAFID BOUCHERIT ESP 301 GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
0 Tie-Break 1
3 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 10:58

Referee: Rika Hamano
Liner: cheng hoi ying & Pang Tsz Chai
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
312 Maxim Vasilyev RUS 301 GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
3 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 10:58

Referee: Young Hoon Chung
Liner: Tang Wing Hei and Leung Hoi Yan
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
323 Tak Wah Tse HKG 314 Keisuke KAWAMOTO JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
2 E-4 0
4> Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 15:03

Referee: Teri May Mann
Liner: Cindy
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
323 Tak Wah Tse HKG 311 ANNA NTENTA GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
4 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
10* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

323

Score

Note:

Name

Tak Wah Tse

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 11:37

Kaori Yamamoto

Tang Wing Hei
3
NPC No.
HKG 302
Ends

E-1

E-2

E-3

E-4
Total

Name NPC
Jamie McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score
]
2
1
3
7+

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

314

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 11:37

Teri May Mann

Chan Yuen Man Molly

4
Name NPC No. Name
Keisuke KAWAMOTO JPN 311 ANNA NTENTA
WINNER
Ends Score
2 E-1 0
4 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
4 E-4 0
13" Total 0

NPC

GRE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 15:03

Referee: Po Lin Tsang
Liner: WONG HO TING
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
314 Keisuke KAWAMOTO JPN 302 Jamie McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
2 Total 3"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 10:58

Referee: Atsuko Tano
Liner: Mok Wing Fung/Wong Ming Yin Alfred
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
311 ANNA NTENTA GRE 302 Jamie McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
2 Total 3"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 12:17

Referee: Lisa Maree Hanssens
Liner: yuen lok yan
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
322 LADAMANEE KLA-HAN THA 315 Nurulasyigah Mohammad Taha SGP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
0 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

322

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 16:21

Zhan Ping Chong

Lee Cheuk Ying, Cheung Tsz Yan

2
Name NPC No. Name
LADAMANEE KLA-HAN THA 310 Eric Bussiere
WINNER
Ends Score

2 E-1

0 E-2

2 E-3

0 E-4

0 Tie-Break

4 Total

4*

NPC

CAN

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

322

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C

Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 11:36

Atsuko Tano

Chui Yim Yi, Mok Wing Fung

5
NPC
LADAMANEE KLA-HAN THA
Ends
0 E-1
1 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
1 Total

No.

303

Name

Daniel Michel

Score

WINNER

6*

NPC

AUS

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

315

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 11:36

Chikako Okada

Yoyo Wong

6

Nurulasyigah Mohammad Taha

Ends

E-1

E-2

E-3

E-4

Total

NPC

SGP

No. Name

310 Eric Bussiere

WINNER

Score

8*

NPC

CAN

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 16:22

Referee: Rika Hamano
Liner: cheng hoi ying & tang wing hei
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
315 Nurulasyigah Mohammad Taha SGP 303 Daniel Michel AUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

310

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 12:16

Po Lin Tsang
Tsui Man Wai
3
Name NPC No.
Eric Bussiere CAN 303
Ends

2 E-1

0 E-2

0 E-3

0 E-4

2 Total

Name NPC
Daniel Michel AUS
WINNER
Score
0
3
1
2
6*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

321

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 12:15

Sweenie Tien Lin

Leung Hoi Yan

6
Name NPC No. Name
Keiko TANAKA JPN 316 Sze Ning Toh
WINNER
Ends Score
1 E-1
0 E-2
2 E-3
1 E-4
4* Total

NPC

SGP

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

321

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 16:23

Young Hoon Chung

Mok Pui Lam Gigi

4
Name NPC No.
Keiko TANAKA JPN 309
WINNER
Ends
0 E-1
3 E-2
2 E-3
0 E-4
5* Total

SOMBOON CHAIPANICH

Score

NPC

THA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

321

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 11:35

Zhan Ping Chong

WONG HO TING / MOK CHUN WA

7
Name NPC No. Name
Keiko TANAKA JPN 304 Yuen Kei Ho
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
0 Total

9*

NPC

HKG

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 11:36

Referee: Rika Hamano
Liner: Cindy
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
316 Sze Ning Toh SGP 309 SOMBOON CHAIPANICH THA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
2 Total 3"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D

Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 16:23

Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

316 Sze Ning Toh

Score
0
3
0
0
3

Note:

Hitomi Takesue

YUEN LOK YAN

3
NPC No.
SGP 304
Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Name

Yuen Kei Ho

WINNER

Score

5*

NPC

HKG

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

309

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 12:15

Kaori Yamamoto

Chan Yuen Man Molly

5
NPC No. Name

SOMBOON CHAIPANICH THA 304 Yuen Kei Ho

WINNER

Ends Score

1 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Total 5*

NPC

HKG

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group E
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 12:15

Referee: Chikako Okada
Liner: Pang Tsz Chai
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
320 Greig Jackson NZL 317 Ekkarat Chaemchoi THA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 4
5 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group E
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 16:21

Referee: Chikako Okada
Liner: Yoyo Wong
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No.
320 Greig Jackson NZL 308

Score Ends

1 E-1

0 E-2

0 E-3

1 E-4

2 Total
Note:

Name

Spencer Cotie

WINNER

Score

5*

NPC

AUS

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group E
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 12:56

Referee: Young Hoon Chung
Liner: Lau Cheuk Ki
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
320 Greig Jackson NZL 305 Aleksander Legostaev RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

317

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group E
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 12:56

Hitomi Takesue

Lee Cheuk Ying, Cheung Tsz Yan

2

Name

Ekkarat Chaemchoi

Ends

NPC

THA

E-1

E-2

E-3

E-4

Total

No.

308

Name NPC
Spencer Cotie AUS
WINNER
Score
]
0
1
3
5+

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

317

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group E
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 16:22

Kaori Yamamoto

Chui Yim Yi, Mok Wing Fung

5
Name NPC No.
Ekkarat Chaemchoi THA 305
Ends
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
1 E-4
1 Total

Name

Aleksander Legostaev

WINNER
Score
4
2
1
0
7%

NPC

RUS

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:
Liner:

Court:

No. Name

308 Spencer Cotie

WINNER

Score

4*

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group E
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 12:15

Atsuko Tano

LEE Hong Ki Jodie

7
NPC No.
AUS 305
Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Name

Aleksander Legostaev

Score

NPC

RUS

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee

Liner:

Court:

No.

319

Score

Note:

Name
Wing Tung Liu

WINNER

6*

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group F
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 12:16

Zhan Ping Chong
Wong On Ki

1

NPC No. Name

HKG 318 FRANCISCO JAVIER MARTANEZ
Ends Score
E-1 0
E-2 0
E-3 0
E-4 0
Total 0

NPC

ESP

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group F
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 16:21

Referee: Sweenie Tien Lin
Liner: Sunshine
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
319 Wing Tung Liu HKG 307 Kazuki TAKAHASHI JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
2 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group F
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 12:57

Referee: Sweenie Tien Lin
Liner: yuen lok yan
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
319 Wing Tung Liu HKG 306 Patrick Wilson GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group F
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 12:57

Referee: David Leung
Liner: Chan Yuen Man Molly
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
318 FRANCISCO JAVIER MARTANEZ ESP 307 Kazuki TAKAHASHI JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
1 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

318

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group F
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 16:21

Atsuko Tano

WONG HO TING

7

FRANCISCO JAVIER MARTANEZ

Ends

E-1

E-2

E-3

E-4

Total

NPC

ESP

No. Name

306 Patrick Wilson

WINNER

Score

6*

NPC

GBR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group F
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 12:16

Referee: Teri May Mann
Liner: Wong Ming Yin Alfred
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
307 Kazuki TAKAHASHI JPN 306 Patrick Wilson GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4> Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

301

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Fri 17 May 2019 Start Time 08:58

Teri May Mann

Cheung Tsz Yan

6

GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS

Ends

E-1

E-2

E-3

E-4

Total

NPC

GRE

No. Name

306 Patrick Wilson

WINNER

Score

4*

NPC

GBR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Fri 17 May 2019 Start Time 08:58

Referee: Zhan Ping Chong
Liner: Wong Ming Yin Alfred/Mok Wing Fung
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
304 Yuen Kei Ho HKG 308 Spencer Cotie AUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

302 Jamie McCowan

WINNER

Score

3*

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Fri 17 May 2019 Start Time 08:58

Tiffany Jiang
Yoyo Wong

8

NPC No. Name

GBR 313 WAFID BOUCHERIT

Ends Score
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4

Total

NPC

ESP

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Fri 17 May 2019 Start Time 08:59

Referee: Po Lin Tsang
Liner: yuen lok yan
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
303 Daniel Michel AUS 307 Kazuki TAKAHASHI JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
4* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

306

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/2 Final
Fri 17 May 2019 Start Time 12:26

Atsuko Tano

Chan Yuen Man Molly

5
Name NPC No.
Patrick Wilson GBR 304
WINNER
Ends
3 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
1 E-4
4* Total

Name

Yuen Kei Ho

Score

NPC

HKG

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/2 Final
Fri 17 May 2019 Start Time 12:26

Referee: Sweenie Tien Lin
Liner: Mok Pui Lam Gigi
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
302 Jamie McCowan GBR 303 Daniel Michel AUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
2 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 3/4 Playoff
Fri 17 May 2019 Start Time 14:59

Referee: Rika Hamano
Liner: Kwok Hiu Tung Michelle
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
304 Yuen Kei Ho HKG 302 Jamie McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
3" Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Final
Fri 17 May 2019 Start Time 14:59

Referee: Teri May Mann
Liner: Lee Cheuk Ying
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
303 Daniel Michel AUS 306 Patrick Wilson GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
4 Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group A MATCHES
Rk Name Play Won Lost
1 301 - GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS 3 3 0
2 313 - WAFID BOUCHERIT 3 2 1
3 312 - Maxim Vasilyev 3 1 2
4 324 - Marylou Martineau 3 0 3

POINTS

For Agst
19 6

16 4

11 14

4 26

Diff

13

12

-22



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 302 - Jamie McCowan 3 3 0 13 4 9
2 323 - Tak Wah Tse 3 2 1 14 9 5
3 314 - Keisuke KAWAMOTO 3 1 2 17 7 10

4 311 - ANNA NTENTA 3 0 3 2 26 -24



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group C MATCHES POINTS
Rk  Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 303 - Daniel Michel 3 3 0 20 3 17
2 310 - Eric Bussiere 3 2 1 14 11 3
3 315 - Nurulasyigah Mohammad Taha 3 1 2 7 16 -9

4 322- LADAMANEE KLA-HAN 3 0 3 5 16 11



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group D MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 304 - Yuen Kei Ho 3 3 0 19 5 14
2 321 - Keiko TANAKA 3 2 1 9 15 -6
3 309 - SOMBOON CHAIPANICH 3 1 2 9 12 -3

4 316 - Sze Ning Toh 3 0 3 7 12 -5



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group E MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 308 - Spencer Cotie 3 3 0 14 5 9
2 305 - Aleksander Legostaev 3 2 1 12 6 6
3 317 - Ekkarat Chaemchoi 3 1 2 10 17 -7

4 320 - Greig Jackson 3 0 3 8 16 -8



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group F MATCHES
Rk Name Play ¥ Won Lost
1 307 - Kazuki TAKAHASHI 3 3 0
2 306 - Patrick Wilson 3 2 1
3 319 - Wing Tung Liu 3 1 2
4 318 - FRANCISCO JAVIER MARTANEZ 3 0 3

POINTS

For  Agst
13 3

13 5

8 11

2 17

Diff

10

-15



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
1/4 Final
BIB Side NPC  Result BIB Side
301  GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS GRE 3—4* 306 Patrick Wilson
304  Yuen Kei Ho HKG 4*—1 308 Spencer Cotie
302  Jamie McCowan GBR 3*—1 313 WAFID BOUCHERIT
303  Daniel Michel AUS 4*—1 307 Kazuki TAKAHASHI
1/2 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side
306 Patrick Wilson GBR 4* —2 304 Yuen Kei Ho
302 Jamie McCowan GBR 2—4r 303 Daniel Michel
3/4 Playoff
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side
304 Yuen Kei Ho HKG 3*—1 302 Jamie McCowan
Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side

303 Daniel Michel AUS 4*—2 306 Patrick Wilson

NPC

GBR

AUS

ESP

JPN

NPC

HKG

AUS

NPC

GBR

NPC

GBR



FINAL RANKING

Individual BC3
Rank Name NPC Code NPC Name
1 303 - Daniel Michel AUS Australia
2 306 - Patrick Wilson GBR Great Britain
3 304 - Yuen Kei Ho HKG Hong Kong
4 302 - Jamie McCowan GBR Great Britain
5 301 - GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS GRE Greece
6 313 - WAFID BOUCHERIT ESP Spain
7 307 - Kazuki TAKAHASHI JPN Japan
8 308 - Spencer Cotie AUS Australia
9 305 - Aleksander Legostaev RUS Russia
10 323 - Tak Wah Tse HKG Hong Kong
11 310 - Eric Bussiere CAN Canada
12 321 - Keiko TANAKA JPN Japan
13 314 - Keisuke KAWAMOTO JPN Japan
14 312 - Maxim Vasilyev RUS Russia
15 309 - SOMBOON CHAIPANICH THA Thailand
16 319 - Wing Tung Liu HKG Hong Kong
17 317 - Ekkarat Chaemchoi THA Thailand
18 315 - Nurulasyigah Mohammad Taha SGP Singapore
19 316 - Sze Ning Toh SGP Singapore
20 320 - Greig Jackson NZL New Zealand
21 322 - LADAMANEE KLA-HAN THA Thailand
22 318 - FRANCISCO JAVIER MARTANEZ ESP Spain
23 324 - Marylou Martineau CAN Canada

24 311 - ANNA NTENTA GRE Greece



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 15:31

Referee: Sweenie Tien Lin
Liner: Nip Yung Lok
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
424 Ami TONOSHI JPN 413 Yuexiang GUANG CHN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
5 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
5 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

424 Ami TONOSHI

Score
0
0
0
0
0

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 14:10

Lisa Maree Hanssens

Mok Pui Lam Gigi

4
NPC No. Name NPC
JPN 412 RITTHIKRAI SOMSANUK THA
WINNER
Ends Score
E-1 1
E-2 2
E-3 4
E-4 3
Total 10*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

424

Score

Note:

Name

Ami TONOSHI

MATCH RESULTS

Young Hoon Chung

Lee Cheuk Ying

1

NPC

JPN

Ends

No.

401

E-1

E-2

E-3

E-4

Total

Individual BC4 — Group A
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 10:07

Name NPC
Yuansen ZHENG CHN
WINNER
Score
3
4
5
4
16*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

413

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 10:00

Hitomi Takesue

Mok Wing Fung/Wong Ming Yin Alfred

2
Name NPC No. Name
Yuexiang GUANG CHN 412 RITTHIKRAI SOMSANUK
WINNER
Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
3’ Total 1

NPC

THA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 14:10

Referee: Po Lin Tsang
Liner: Lau Cheuk Ki
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
413 Yuexiang GUANG CHN 401 Yuansen ZHENG CHN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
3 E-3 0
4 E-4 0
7* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

412

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 15:31

Kaori Yamamoto
leung wing yan and tang wing hei
6
Name NPC No. Name
RITTHIKRAI SOMSANUK THA 401 Yuansen ZHENG
WINNER
Ends Score
1 E-1 0
4 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
5* Total 3

NPC

CHN

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 15:31

Referee: Po Lin Tsang
Liner: Mok Pui Lam Gigi
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
423 Shunsuke UCHIDA JPN 414 NUANCHAN PHONSILA THA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
4> Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 10:01

Referee: Zhan Ping Chong
Liner: zhang xiuying
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
423 Shunsuke UCHIDA JPN 411 Wai Yan Vivian Lau HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 6
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 2
0 Total 14*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

423

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 14:09

Zhan Ping Chong
Cheng Hoi Ying & Tang Wing Hei

1

Name NPC No. Name
Shunsuke UCHIDA JPN 402 EUCLIDES GRISALES
WINNER
Ends Score
1 E-1
0 E-2
1 E-3
0 E-4
0 Tie-Break
2 Total

2*

NPC

COL

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 14:09

Referee: Teri May Mann
Liner: Cheung Tsz Yan
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
414 NUANCHAN PHONSILA THA 411 Wai Yan Vivian Lau HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 10:01

Referee: Rika Hamano
Liner: Chui Yim Yi, Tsui Man Wai
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
414 NUANCHAN PHONSILA THA 402 EUCLIDES GRISALES COL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 5
1 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

411

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 15:30

Chikako Okada

cheng hoi ying & Pang Tsz Chai

8
Name NPC No. Name
Wai Yan Vivian Lau HKG 402 EUCLIDES GRISALES
WINNER
Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 4
1 E-4 0
2 Total 6*

NPC

COL

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

422

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 15:31

Young Hoon Chung

Mok Wing Fung/Wong Ming Yin Alfred

2

Name

Ercileide da Silva

Ends

NPC

BRA

E-1

E-2

E-3

E-4

Total

No.

415

Name NPC
Evie Edwards GBR
WINNER
Score
3
0
0
2
5+

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 14:09

Referee: Sweenie Tien Lin
Liner: Cindy
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
422 Ercileide da Silva BRA 410 Ximei LIN CHN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 10:00

Referee: Teri May Mann
Liner: Nip Yung Lok
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
422 Ercileide da Silva BRA 403 Stephen McGuire GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 4
2 Total 7"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

415

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 10:06

Po Lin Tsang

Leung HoiYan, Tang Wing Hei

6
Name NPC No. Name NPC
Evie Edwards GBR 410 Ximei LIN CHN
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 1
0 Total 11*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

415

Score

Note:

Name

Evie Edwards

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 14:09

Young Hoon Chung

CHUI'YIM YI

7

NPC No.

GBR 403

Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Name

Stephen McGuire

WINNER

Score

NPC

GBR

8*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

410

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 15:32

Hitomi Takesue
Lee Cheuk Ying

1

Name NPC No. Name
Ximei LIN CHN 403 Stephen McGuire
WINNER
Ends Score

0 E-1

2 E-2

2 E-3

0 E-4

4* Total

NPC

GBR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group D
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 15:32

Referee: Atsuko Tano
Liner: yuen lok yan
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
421 LEIDY CHICA CHICA COL 416 MELISA OSMANOVIC CRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
2 E-4 0
4* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

421

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 10:00

Kaori Yamamoto

cheng hoi ying & Pang Tsz Chai

8
Name NPC
LEIDY CHICA CHICA COL
Ends

1 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
3 E-4
4 Total

No.

409

Name

Yuk Wing Leung

WINNER

Score

7*

NPC

HKG

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

421

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group D
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 15:04

Kaori Yamamoto
cheng hoi ying

1

Name NPC No. Name
LEIDY CHICA CHICA COL 404 Pornchok Larpyen
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1 3
2 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5* Total 3

NPC

THA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

416

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group D
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 15:03

Atsuko Tano

Cheung Tsz Yan, Lee Cheuk Ying

2
Name NPC No.
MELISA OSMANOVIC CRO 409
Ends
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
0 Total

Name

Yuk Wing Leung

WINNER

Score

9*

NPC

HKG

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

416

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group D
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 10:00

Lisa Maree Hanssens

Mok Pui Lam Gigi

7

Name NPC No. Name
MELISA OSMANOVIC CRO 404 Pornchok Larpyen
WINNER
Ends Score

1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 4
1 Total 9*

NPC

THA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group D
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 15:33

Referee: Lisa Maree Hanssens
Liner: Chui Yim Yi, Tsui Man Wai
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
409 Yuk Wing Leung HKG 404 Pornchok Larpyen THA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
3* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group E
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 16:28

Referee: Lucy Bates
Liner: Mok Pui Lam Gigi
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
420 Marcelo dos Santos BRA 417 Shun ESAKI JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
3 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group E
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 10:58

Referee: David Leung

Liner: Nip Yung Lok

Court: 5

No. Name NPC No. Name

420 Marcelo dos Santos BRA 408 DUBAN CELY

Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 1
1 Total 7*

Note:

NPC

COL

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

420

Score

Note:

Chikako Okada
Lau Cheuk KI
3
Name NPC No. Name
Marcelo dos Santos BRA 405 Eliseu dos Santos
WINNER
Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5* Total 2

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group E
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 15:05

NPC

BRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

417

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group E
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 15:04

David Leung

Mok Pui Lam Gigi

4
Name NPC No.
Shun ESAKI JPN 408
WINNER
Ends
1 E-1
0 E-2
1 E-3
1 E-4
3* Total

Name

DUBAN CELY

Score

NPC

COL

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group E
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 10:58

Referee: Sweenie Tien Lin
Liner: Wong On Ki
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No.
417 Shun ESAKI JPN 405
Score Ends
2 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
1 E-4
3 Total
Note:

Name

Eliseu dos Santos

WINNER

Score

4*

NPC

BRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group E
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 16:28

Referee: Zhan Ping Chong
Liner: Mok Wing Fung/Wong Ming Yin Alfred
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
408 DUBAN CELY COL 405 Eliseu dos Santos BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 4
1 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group F
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 16:28

Referee: Teri May Mann
Liner: cheng hoi ying & Pang Tsz Chai
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No.
419 DAMIR JUREN CRO 418

Score Ends

0 E-1

0 E-2

0 E-3

0 E-4

0 Total
Note:

Name

Louis Saunders

WINNER

Score

8*

NPC

GBR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group F
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 10:59

Referee: Lucy Bates
Liner: zhang xiuying
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
419 DAMIR JUREN CRO 407 Kwan Hang Wong HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

419

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group F

Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 17:38

David Leung

Chui Yim Yi, Mok Wing Fung

5

DAMIR JUREN

NPC

Ends

CRO

No.

406

E-1

E-2

E-3

E-4

Total

Name NPC
DAVOR KOMAR CRO
WINNER
Score
3
4
0
3
10*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group F
Wed 15 May 2019 Start Time 17:50

Referee: Zhan Ping Chong
Liner: Yoyo Wong
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
418 Louis Saunders GBR 407 Kwan Hang Wong HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
3 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group F
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 10:59

Referee: Chikako Okada
Liner: Tsui Man Wai, Chui Yim Yi
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
418 Louis Saunders GBR 406 DAVOR KOMAR CRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
2 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

407 Kwan Hang Wong

Score
1
0
0
0
1

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group F
Thu 16 May 2019 Start Time 16:29

Ends

Rika Hamano

Wong On Ki
1
NPC No.
HKG 406
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Name NPC
DAVOR KOMAR CRO
WINNER
Score
0
3
1
1
5*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No BIB number

Winner of tie-break



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Fri 17 May 2019 Start Time 10:15

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
413 Yuexiang GUANG
Score Ends
0
5
1
0
0
6
Note:

Atsuko Tano
yuen lok yan

4

NPC No.

CHN 411

E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Tie-Break

Total

Name

Wai Yan Vivian Lau

WINNER

Score

6*

NPC

HKG

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Fri 17 May 2019 Start Time 10:14

Referee: Kaori Yamamoto
Liner: Wong Ming Yin Alfred/Mok Wing Fung
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
409 Yuk Wing Leung HKG 405 Eliseu dos Santos BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

402

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Fri 17 May 2019 Start Time 10:14

Sweenie Tien Lin

Cindy
6
Name NPC No. Name
EUCLIDES GRISALES COL 403 Stephen McGuire
WINNER
Ends Score

0 E-1 4
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 4
1 E-4 0
1 Total 10*

NPC

GBR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Fri 17 May 2019 Start Time 10:13

Referee: David Leung
Liner: yoyo Wong
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
410 Ximei LIN CHN 406 DAVOR KOMAR CRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 1
4 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/2 Final
Fri 17 May 2019 Start Time 12:27

Referee: Hitomi Takesue
Liner: Wong On Ki
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
411 Wai Yan Vivian Lau HKG 409 Yuk Wing Leung HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/2 Final
Fri 17 May 2019 Start Time 12:28

Referee: Zhan Ping Chong
Liner: KWOK HIU TUNG MICHELLE
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
403 Stephen McGuire GBR 406 DAVOR KOMAR CRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
2 E-4 0
5* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 3/4 Playoff
Fri 17 May 2019 Start Time 14:58

Referee: Young Hoon Chung
Liner: Chan Yuen Man Molly
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
406 DAVOR KOMAR CRO 411 Wai Yan Vivian Lau HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
6* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Final
Fri 17 May 2019 Start Time 14:56

Referee: Kaori Yamamoto
Liner: Mok Pui Lam Gigi
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
409 Yuk Wing Leung HKG 403 Stephen McGuire GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total 4"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 413 - Yuexiang GUANG 3 3 0 16 8 8
2 412 - RITTHIKRAI SOMSANUK 3 2 1 16 6 10
3 401 - Yuansen ZHENG 3 1 2 21 12 9

4 424 - Ami TONOSHI 3 0 3 5 32 -27



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 402 - EUCLIDES GRISALES 3 3 0 17 5 12
2 411 - Wai Yan Vivian Lau 3 2 1 28 6 22
3 423 - Shunsuke UCHIDA 3 1 2 6 18 -12

4 414 - NUANCHAN PHONSILA 3 0 3 3 25 -22



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group C

Rk Name

1 410 - Ximei LIN

2 403 - Stephen McGuire
3 415 - Evie Edwards

4 422 - Ercileide da Silva

Individual BC4
MATCHES
Play Won
3 3
3 2
3 1
3 0

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
20 3

17 7

6 22

6 17

Diff

17

10

-16

-11



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group D MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 409 - Yuk Wing Leung 3 3 0 19 5 14
2 421 - LEIDY CHICA CHICA 3 2 1 13 13 0
3 404 - Pornchok Larpyen 3 1 2 13 9 4

4 416 - MELISA OSMANOVIC 3 0 3 4 22 -18



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group E MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 405 - Eliseu dos Santos 3 2 1 15 9 6
2 417 - Shun ESAKI 3 2 1 10 8 2
3 408 - DUBAN CELY 3 1 2 9 13 -4

4 420 - Marcelo dos Santos 3 1 2 9 13 -4



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group F

Rk

Name

406 - DAVOR KOMAR
407 - Kwan Hang Wong
418 - Louis Saunders

419 - DAMIR JUREN

Individual BC4
MATCHES

Play Won Lost

3 3 0
3 2 1
3 1 2
3 0 3

POINTS

For Agst
21 7

16 8

13 12

4 27

Diff

14

-23



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

1/4 Final

BIB  Side

413 Yuexiang GUANG
409 Yuk Wing Leung
402 EUCLIDES GRISALES
410  Ximei LIN

1/2 Final

BIB Side

411 Wai Yan Vivian Lau
403 Stephen McGuire
3/4 Playoff

BIB Side

406 DAVOR KOMAR
Final

BIB Side

409 Yuk Wing Leung

Individual BC4
NPC Result BIB
CHN 6—6* 411
HKG 4* — 1 405
COL 1—10* 403
CHN 4 —5* 406
NPC Result BIB
HKG 2 —4* 409
GBR 5* —4 406
NPC Result BIB
CRO 6"—0 411
NPC Result BIB
HKG 1 — 4 403

Side

Wai Yan Vivian Lau
Eliseu dos Santos
Stephen McGuire

DAVOR KOMAR

Side
Yuk Wing Leung

DAVOR KOMAR

Side

Wai Yan Vivian Lau

Side

Stephen McGuire

NPC

HKG

BRA

GBR

CRO

NPC

HKG

CRO

NPC

HKG

NPC

GBR



FINAL RANKING

Individual BC4
Rank Name NPC Code NPC Name
1 403 - Stephen McGuire GBR Great Britain
2 409 - Yuk Wing Leung HKG Hong Kong
3 406 - DAVOR KOMAR CRO Croatia
4 411 - Waij Yan Vivian Lau HKG Hong Kong
5 413 - Yuexiang GUANG CHN People's Republic of China
6 410 - Ximei LIN CHN People's Republic of China
7 405 - Eliseu dos Santos BRA Brazil
8 402 - EUCLIDES GRISALES CoL Colombia
9 412 - RITTHIKRAI SOMSANUK THA Thailand
10 407 - Kwan Hang Wong HKG Hong Kong
11 417 - Shun ESAKI JPN Japan
12 421 - LEIDY CHICA CHICA CoL Colombia
13 401 - Yuansen ZHENG CHN People's Republic of China
14 404 - Pornchok Larpyen THA Thailand
15 418 - Louis Saunders GBR Great Britain
16 408 - DUBAN CELY COL Colombia
17 423 - Shunsuke UCHIDA JPN Japan
18 415 - Evie Edwards GBR Great Britain
19 420 - Marcelo dos Santos BRA Brazil
20 422 - Ercileide da Silva BRA Brazil
21 416 - MELISA OSMANOVIC CRO Croatia
22 414 - NUANCHAN PHONSILA THA Thailand
23 419 - DAMIR JUREN CRO Croatia

24 424 - Ami TONOSHI JPN Japan



Event Name

Team BC1/BC2

Pairs BC3

Pairs BC4

Individual BC4

Individual BC2

Individual BC1

Individual BC3

MEDALLISTS BY EVENT

Date

15 May 2019

15 May 2019

15 May 2019

15 May 2019

Medal

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

Name

Stephen McGuire

Yuk Wing Leung
DAVOR KOMAR
Watcharaphon Vongsa
Worawut Saengampa
Zhigiang YAN

Witsanu Huadpradit
CHEW WEI LUN
NATTHAWUT DEEMAK
Daniel Michel

Patrick Wilson

Yuen Kei Ho

NPC Code

GBR

HKG

CRO

THA

THA

CHN

THA

MAS

THA

AUS

GBR

HKG



Rank

NPC

THA

GBR

AUS

HKG

MAS

CRO

CHN

Total:

MEDAL STANDINGS

Mixed

G

4

Tot

12

Rank by Total

1

2



